

## **Membership Policy**

(Approved by CWASC Board of Directors on October 12, 2020)

I have read and understand the CWASC "Membership Policy":

## **Calgary Westside Alpine Ski Club Membership**

To register as an Athlete or a Volunteer, each family must purchase a Calgary Westside Alpine Ski Club (CWASC) Family Membership.

## Alberta Alpine Ski Association (AASA)/Alpine Canada Alpin (ACA) Memberships

Club and Member General Liability Insurance Coverage is provided by the Canadian Snowsports Association (CSA) through Alberta Alpine Ski Association (AASA)/Alpine Canada Alpin (ACA). Calgary Westside Alpine Ski Club requires at least one parent/guardian to be a member of AASA/ACA.

In order for Calgary Westside Alpine Ski Club and its members to qualify for liability insurance under the CSA Liability Insurance program, the club and all of its members and participants in activities must be registered and in good standing with Alpine Canada Alpin. Therefore, each athlete is required to be a member of AASA/ACA, and all volunteers are required become AASA/ACA members. Participation and support from all parents are greatly appreciated.

AASA/ACA memberships are submitted by/billed through Calgary Westside Alpine Ski Club on behalf of Club members.